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  SCHRATCH    10,55 Km  

1 25 JENNY Adrian 1979 TV WÜNNEWIL (1) M20 35:34.0

2 26 BAILLY Gilles 1977 BASSECOURT (2) M20 36:02.2 28.2

3 225 VOLERY Georges 1968 MORLON (1) M40 37:02.5 1:28.5

4 34 BUCHS Sébastien 1982 CARC (3) M20 37:20.4 1:46.4

5 4 DEMIERRE Stéphane 1990 CARC ROMONT (4) M20 37:42.1 2:08.1

6 81 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS VALLÉE DU FLON (5) M20 37:45.6 2:11.6

7 126 HUNT Jeremy 1992 JS TABELLION (1) M19 37:54.9 2:20.9

8 174 POCHON Patrick 1961 SA BULLE (2) M40 38:03.5 2:29.5

9 45 LAUBER Pascal 1971 MORLON (6) M20 38:07.2 2:33.2

10 88 BAILLY Steve 1982 DEVELIER (7) M20 38:07.6 2:33.6

11 32 BRÜGGER Werner 1975 TSV RECHTHALTEN (8) M20 38:34.1 3:00.1

12 224 PITTET Andre 1961 CSVF (3) M40 38:40.0 3:06.0

13 277 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS MARSENS (1) M50 38:54.8 3:20.8

14 7 CLÉMENT Patrick 1972 SA BULLE (9) M20 39:05.4 3:31.4

15 1 REYNAUD David 1975 CARC ROMONT (10) M20 39:15.7 3:41.7

16 232 L'HOMME Jean-Joseph 1965 CS NEIRIVUE (4) M40 39:25.5 3:51.5

17 67 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 C.A.R.C (11) M20 39:27.6 3:53.6

18 195 BOHN Pascal 1968 SA BULLE (5) M40 39:37.2 4:03.2

19 13 BUCHS Emanuel 1978 JAUN (12) M20 39:58.0 4:24.0

20 170 GUILLET Laurent 1967 CA MARLY (6) M40 40:19.2 4:45.2

21 235 MONNEY Christian 1965 MATRAN (7) M40 40:25.1 4:51.1

22 186 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS VALLÉE DU FLON (8) M40 40:32.9 4:58.9

23 124 REPOND Jerome 1992 CS HAUTEVILLE (2) M19 40:48.0 5:14.0

24 227 BARRAS Gilles 1961 CA FARVAGNY (9) M40 40:49.1 5:15.1

25 70 THIERRIN Xavier 1979 VILLENEUVE-FRIBOURG (13) M20 40:50.2 5:16.2

26 128 SCHONOZ Eloi 1992 RIAZ (3) M19 40:59.2 5:25.2

27 21 ECOFFEY Yannick 1986 CS HAUTEVILLE (14) M20 41:00.4 5:26.4

28 55 SALLIN Dimitri 1988 TEAM LYS'ALP (15) M20 41:01.7 5:27.7

29 62 PASQUIER Christophe 1980 CS MARSENS (16) M20 41:05.0 5:31.0

30 183 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 SC IM FANG (10) M40 41:22.8 5:48.8

31 3 SINGY Nicolas 1975 - (17) M20 41:31.0 5:57.0

32 46 BOURQUI Benoît 1974 CARC ROMONT (18) M20 41:39.3 6:05.3

33 14 GREMAUD Vincent 1972 LE PÂQUIER-MONTBARRY (19) M20 41:47.4 6:13.4

34 8 GEINOZ Alexandre 1973 CS NEIRIVUE (20) M20 41:51.8 6:17.8

35 84 YVON Cedric 1976 MORGES (21) M20 41:52.6 6:18.6

36 355 CHOLLET Maya 1987 BCVS MOUNT ASICS TEAM (1) F20 41:55.8 6:21.8

37 212 GENOUD Patrick 1969 CS MARSENS (11) M40 41:57.6 6:23.6

38 83 SCHNEUWLY Alex 1990 LAT SENSE (22) M20 41:59.9 6:25.9

39 79 LUGRIN Armand 1984 CLARENS (23) M20 42:12.5 6:38.5

40 213 HURNI Hansjörg 1963 TPF (12) M40 42:23.1 6:49.1

41 64 ZURKINDEN Patrick 1975 DUEDINGEN (24) M20 42:25.6 6:51.6

42 354 CLÉMENT-FAVRE Sandrine 1975 SA BULLE (2) F20 42:27.5 6:53.5

43 86 MAGNIN Olivier 1975 LYS ALP (25) M20 42:37.6 7:03.6

44 72 CURRAT Vincent 1988 CS VALLÉE DU FLON (26) M20 42:41.2 7:07.2

45 57 FRAGNIERE Patrick 1985 CHARMEY (27) M20 42:50.3 7:16.3

46 33 RAUBER Sebastian 1990 CHARMEY (28) M20 42:51.2 7:17.2

47 189 GAUCH Jean-Marc 1964 CHEMINOTS FRIBOURG (13) M40 42:57.6 7:23.6

48 208 DÉTRAZ Jean-François 1965 CUGY VD (14) M40 43:01.9 7:27.9
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49 58 ALMEIDA Carlos 1979 SA BULLE (29) M20 43:06.6 7:32.6

50 247 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 CHARMEY (15) M40 43:09.3 7:35.3

51 39 BOUDEAU Sylvain 1973 C.A.R.C (30) M20 43:11.1 7:37.1

52 289 BOSSEL Jean-Noel 1959 TPF FRIBOURG (2) M50 43:17.8 7:43.8

53 54 GIROUD Philippe 1987 CA MARLY (31) M20 43:19.1 7:45.1

54 168 LAVENEX Patrick 1967 FOOTING CLUB LAUSANNE (16) M40 43:30.0 7:56.0

55 28 DROUX Daniel 1979 CS MARSENS (32) M20 43:34.8 8:00.8

56 243 MAUROUX Patrice 1961 ACP MATRAN (17) M40 43:36.7 8:02.7

57 163 CLÉMENT Benoît 1967 LA CHOUETTE (18) M40 43:50.1 8:16.1

58 332 STRITT Karl 1950 LAT SENSE (1) M60 43:50.9 8:16.9

59 133 MINNIG Hugo 1992 CS HAUTEVILLE (4) M19 43:51.8 8:17.8

60 80 PORCHET Damien 1976 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (33) M20 43:58.9 8:24.9

61 18 HOHL Yves 1980 CS HAUTEVILLE (34) M20 43:59.8 8:25.8

62 237 TORNARE Jean-Pierre 1965 BROC (19) M40 44:01.1 8:27.1

63 132 REPOND Joel 1992 CS HAUTEVILLE (5) M19 44:01.6 8:27.6

64 51 SUCHET David 1983 YVERDON-LES-BAINS (35) M20 44:02.0 8:28.0

65 122 BOVIGNY Simon 1992 FC BROC (6) M19 44:02.5 8:28.5

66 393 RUSCA Maroussia 1974 BULLE (3) F20 44:03.9 8:29.9

67 398 PROBST Stephanie 1981 VILLARS SUR GLANE (4) F20 44:06.8 8:32.8

68 71 THÜRLER Joel 1986 SA BULLE (36) M20 44:10.6 8:36.6

69 42 AEBY Patrik 1972 CA MARLY (37) M20 44:19.0 8:45.0

70 127 BARBEY Simon 1991 BROC (7) M19 44:45.9 9:11.9

71 35 ODY Damien 1971 SORENS (38) M20 44:48.2 9:14.2

72 181 SUGNAUX Maurice 1961 CARC ROMONT (20) M40 44:54.1 9:20.1

73 44 KOLLY Lucien 1986 CS HAUTEVILLE (39) M20 44:58.2 9:24.2

74 230 BERAUD Patrick 1966 GRANDVILLARD (21) M40 45:08.6 9:34.6

75 245 ROBADEY Jacques 1967 FSG BULLE (22) M40 45:09.4 9:35.4

76 238 DEPPEN Christian 1967 CARE VEVEY (23) M40 45:16.0 9:42.0

77 264 BONNET Claude-Alain 1960 LES GRANGES (3) M50 45:26.5 9:52.5

78 276 CURRAT Christian 1956 FARVAGNY (4) M50 45:30.8 9:56.8

79 47 OBERSON Pierre 1984 FSG SALES (40) M20 45:32.4 9:58.4

80 11 BROILLET Christian 1975 ROSSENS FR (41) M20 45:35.0 10:01.0

81 66 CRAUSAZ Michael 1990 C.A.R.C (42) M20 45:36.0 10:02.0

82 203 BIELMANN Francis 1964 LA ROCHE FR (24) M40 45:47.6 10:13.6

83 41 JUNGO Christophe 1971 NESTLÉ BROC (43) M20 45:48.7 10:14.7

84 130 QIRAXHIJA Arbnor 1992 BROC (8) M19 45:50.2 10:16.2

85 166 CARITA Philippe 1965 CARE VEVEY (25) M40 45:51.8 10:17.8

86 287 MAURON Gerard 1956 CARC ROMONT (5) M50 45:52.8 10:18.8

87 60 LE DUIGOU Sebastien 1974 LA ROCHE FR (44) M20 45:54.2 10:20.2

88 383 MOOSER Natacha 1976 CHARMEY (5) F20 45:55.9 10:21.9

89 172 LIARD Gilles 1963 FSG BULLE (26) M40 46:00.4 10:26.4

90 125 TORNARE Germain 1992 TEAM LYS'ALP (9) M19 46:02.2 10:28.2

91 471 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 SAB (1) F50 46:03.7 10:29.7

92 9 GIRARDIN Christophe 1973 AUBORANGES (45) M20 46:04.4 10:30.4

93 244 GOBET Yvan 1969 FSG SALES (27) M40 46:05.8 10:31.8

94 441 GREMAUD  Corinne 1966 ENNEY (1) F40 46:07.6 10:33.6

95 236 GACHOUD Frederic 1966 CHOUETTE TEAM (28) M40 46:09.5 10:35.5

96 226 TELLA Jean-Claude 1963 BILLENS (29) M40 46:14.4 10:40.4

97 38 TERREAUX Thierry 1978 -- (46) M20 46:20.8 10:46.8

98 19 PASQUIER Vincent 1980 LAUSANNE (47) M20 46:22.2 10:48.2

99 285 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CSVF (6) M50 46:25.0 10:51.0

100 173 PORCHET Patrik 1970 SABULLE (30) M40 46:30.7 10:56.7
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101 242 BERTSCHY Christophe 1968 LE MOURET (31) M40 46:41.4 11:07.4

102 261 BUCHS Eduard 1951 CREMO SA (7) M50 46:42.7 11:08.7

103 10 SCYBOZ Jérôme 1974 BULLE (48) M20 46:47.7 11:13.7

104 356 DEFFERRARD Isabelle 1971 CARC ROMONT (6) F20 46:53.2 11:19.2

105 200 BUTTY Roger 1963 ECUBLENS (32) M40 47:04.4 11:30.4

106 390 MEYER Joelle 1984 CS HAUTEVILLE (7) F20 47:05.7 11:31.7

107 274 BARRAS Michel 1955 CS HAUTEVILLE (8) M50 47:06.6 11:32.6

108 293 SUDAN Dominique 1954 SFG BULLE (9) M50 47:07.2 11:33.2

109 61 DUARTE Dias 1982 BULLE (49) M20 47:10.4 11:36.4

110 362 FROIDEVAUX Laëtitia 1985 SA BULLE (8) F20 47:12.4 11:38.4

111 16 VILLERMAULAZ Benoit 1977 FSG CHARMEY (50) M20 47:20.0 11:46.0

112 268 HUGONNET Blaise 1959 MARSENS (10) M50 47:23.7 11:49.7

113 197 SILACCI Paolo 1965 MONTREUX (33) M40 47:25.9 11:51.9

114 17 MORET Jean-Blaise 1974 NESTLÉ BROC (51) M20 47:27.8 11:53.8

115 365 DUTOIT Virginie 1982 CARC (9) F20 47:34.8 12:00.8

116 171 GLANNAZ Christian 1968 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (34) M40 47:40.3 12:06.3

117 229 BERTSCHY Laurent 1967 VUISTERNENS (35) M40 47:45.6 12:11.6

118 220 DESCUVES Jean-Paul 1963 BROC (36) M40 47:48.8 12:14.8

119 15 BOURGEOIS Nicolas 1976 ---- (52) M20 47:51.7 12:17.7

120 339 AEBY Pierre 1948 CA MARLY (2) M60 47:53.3 12:19.3

121 340 GILLES Jean-Guy 1947 BROC (3) M60 47:56.4 12:22.4

122 219 BROCH Marcel 1966 TSV RECHTHALTEN (37) M40 47:57.5 12:23.5

123 165 TERCIER Christophe 1970 TEAM LYS'ALP (38) M40 48:00.7 12:26.7

124 395 BEAUD Marlene 1983 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (10) F20 48:07.2 12:33.2

125 27 PAULIN Fabian 1974 CS NEIRIVUE (53) M20 48:10.0 12:36.0

126 412 FRAGNIÈRE Ursula 1968 CS MARSENS (2) F40 48:11.6 12:37.6

127 77 REPOND Edouard 1988 BOTTERENS (54) M20 48:17.3 12:43.3

128 210 CASTELLA Michel 1961 GUMEFENS (39) M40 48:22.4 12:48.4

129 76 REPOND Antoine 1978 ECHARLENS (55) M20 48:29.2 12:55.2

130 228 CHASSOT Pierre-Alain 1970 EPAGNY (40) M40 48:41.4 13:07.4

131 434 SUDAN Colombe 1968 CARC ROMONT (3) F40 48:45.8 13:11.8

132 262 WAEBER Daniel 1960 CORPATAUX (11) M50 48:46.8 13:12.8

133 78 PERREIRA Daniel 1986 LAUSANNE (56) M20 48:48.7 13:14.7

134 294 MERCANTON Patrick 1957 CSFV (12) M50 48:49.4 13:15.4

135 2 RODY Samuel 1982 - (57) M20 48:50.4 13:16.4

136 129 PROBST Guillaume 1991 CS HAUTEVILLE (10) M19 48:51.2 13:17.2

137 68 HROVALT Damir 1983 EPAGNY (58) M20 48:53.7 13:19.7

138 501 RAUBER Gabriela 1992 CHARMEY (1) F19 48:57.0 13:23.0

139 286 MAY Joseph 1956 VOLLEGES (13) M50 48:57.6 13:23.6

140 431 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 CSVF (4) F40 48:58.4 13:24.4

141 421 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 CS MARSENS (5) F40 49:03.1 13:29.1

142 134 PHARISA Jeremie 1992 ESTAVANENS (11) M19 49:04.7 13:30.7

143 63 KOLLY Olivier 1981 ALBEUVE (59) M20 49:08.6 13:34.6

144 291 KOLLY Daniel 1957 CA FARVAGNY (14) M50 49:09.8 13:35.8

145 131 DACRUZ Selmo 1991 ECHARLENS (12) M19 49:11.0 13:37.0

146 40 HASSLER Nicolas 1971 FSG SÂLES (60) M20 49:11.8 13:37.8

147 211 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 CS NEIRIVUE (41) M40 49:17.0 13:43.0

148 246 FRAGNOLI David 1964 PIZZAFOL (42) M40 49:19.0 13:45.0

149 283 LAFFELY Claude 1957 ST-PREX (15) M50 49:24.7 13:50.7

150 22 KOLLY Stephane 1973 CS HAUTEVILLE (61) M20 49:25.4 13:51.4

151 23 BUCHS Laurent 1975 TEAM LOVENS (62) M20 49:25.8 13:51.8

152 56 DELACOUR Emmanuel 1983 SORENS (63) M20 49:26.3 13:52.3
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153 428 SCYBOZ-MOOSER Nicole 1966 CHARMEY (6) F40 49:27.4 13:53.4

154 207 JAQUET Jean-Luc 1968 TEAM LYS'ALP (43) M40 49:38.5 14:04.5

155 69 MORAND Alain 1983 RIAZ (64) M20 49:41.1 14:07.1

156 37 MORAND Olivier 1980 RIAZ (65) M20 49:46.1 14:12.1

157 263 BOVIGNY Jaques 1956 AM56 BROC (16) M50 49:49.9 14:15.9

158 241 ULDRY Jean-Marc 1964 FCG CHARMEY (44) M40 49:54.4 14:20.4

159 48 SCHNEEBERGER Thierry 1980 AUCUN (66) M20 49:56.9 14:22.9

160 502 FRAGNIERE Jessica 1992 TEAM LYS'ALP (2) F19 49:58.3 14:24.3

161 239 FRAGNIERE Gerald 1964 SA BULLE (45) M40 49:59.3 14:25.3

162 192 FLEURY Jacques 1963 CARC ROMONT (46) M40 50:00.9 14:26.9

163 234 BUTTY Christian 1965 FSG SALES (47) M40 50:05.4 14:31.4

164 194 ANSERMET Pascal 1962 VERNAY (48) M40 50:06.6 14:32.6

165 280 ROCHAT André 1952 FOOTING VALLÉE DE JOUX (17) M50 50:08.1 14:34.1

166 167 DEMONT Max 1961 MOTARDS.CH TEAM RUNNING (49) M40 50:09.2 14:35.2

167 327 HERR Willy 1942 LAD SENSE (4) M60 50:10.9 14:36.9

168 360 ZIMMERMANN Silke 1989 CHARMEY (GRUYERE) (11) F20 50:12.1 14:38.1

169 12 MICOULET Gael 1976 MORLON (67) M20 50:13.3 14:39.3

170 162 CASTELLA Serge 1962 SA BULLE (50) M40 50:15.6 14:41.6

171 292 RICHLI Dominique 1957 COURNILLENS (18) M50 50:19.8 14:45.8

172 322 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 FSG BULLE (5) M60 50:24.0 14:50.0

173 223 SCHALLER Claude 1967 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (51) M40 50:24.9 14:50.9

174 376 ANSERMET Nicole 1989 VERNAY (12) F20 50:27.2 14:53.2

175 373 GAILLARD Stéphanie 1981 ---- (13) F20 50:28.8 14:54.8

176 337 TERCIER Michel 1949 CHARMEY (6) M60 50:30.9 14:56.9

177 325 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS MARSENS (7) M60 50:37.8 15:03.8

178 188 GENOUD Patrick 1969 CHATEL-ST-DENIS (52) M40 50:40.4 15:06.4

179 191 OBERSON Jonny 1964 LOUP-SPORT (53) M40 50:42.3 15:08.3

180 187 MENOUD Jean-Luc 1967 FSG SÂLES (54) M40 50:43.9 15:09.9

181 215 AFONSO Marcel 1963 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (55) M40 50:45.0 15:11.0

182 266 GERMANN Christian 1952 VAUDERENS (19) M50 50:46.7 15:12.7

183 73 L'HOMME Jeremy 1989 BULLE (68) M20 50:48.2 15:14.2

184 272 MESOT Richard 1955 CARE-VEVEY (20) M50 50:59.7 15:25.7

185 59 GIRSCHWEILER Romain 1990 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (69) M20 51:03.8 15:29.8

186 330 PASQUIER Henri 1950 CS HAUTEVILLE (8) M60 51:04.2 15:30.2

187 135 GENOUD Damien 1991 CS HAUTEVILLE (13) M19 51:06.1 15:32.1

188 82 VASSEROT Olivier 1978 CS HAUTEVILLE (70) M20 51:20.8 15:46.8

189 284 PITTET Dominique 1957 OBERRIED FR (21) M50 51:26.3 15:52.3

190 31 CHASSOT Frédéric 1989 BROC (71) M20 51:27.0 15:53.0

191 363 PICCAND Aline 1983 SA BULLE (14) F20 51:28.6 15:54.6

192 199 FUHRER Jean-Marc 1968 VERSOIX (56) M40 51:30.0 15:56.0

193 5 CLEMENT Georges 1971 CS HAUTEVILLE (72) M20 51:32.2 15:58.2

194 425 FRACHEBOUD Bernadette 1968 CS NEIRIVUE (7) F40 51:41.5 16:07.5

195 182 STRITT Christophe 1968 GRANDVILLARD (57) M40 52:07.8 16:33.8

196 29 ANDREWS Malcolm 1973 MARSENS (73) M20 52:12.6 16:38.6

197 397 CURRAT Sophie 1986 CS VALLÉE DU FLON (15) F20 52:19.5 16:45.5

198 371 GREMAUD Chantal 1982 CS NEIRIVUE (16) F20 52:20.0 16:46.0

199 43 KLAUS Steve 1974 BOTTERENS (74) M20 52:23.1 16:49.1

200 338 PETRULLI Salvatore 1946 COURTAMAN (9) M60 52:25.9 16:51.9

201 426 MEYER Sylviane 1969 CS MARSENS (8) F40 52:26.7 16:52.7

202 475 JOYE Diana 1958 CARE-VEVEY (2) F50 52:28.6 16:54.6

203 218 COMTE Pierre 1967 BROC (58) M40 52:35.6 17:01.6

204 436 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 FSG CHARMEY (9) F40 52:39.4 17:05.4
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205 411 FLEURY Jeanine 1967 VILLARIMBOUD (10) F40 52:43.1 17:09.1

206 202 SCHÜTZ Eric 1967 COLLEX (59) M40 52:45.8 17:11.8

207 331 ROSSNER Erwin 1939 CS MARSENS (10) M60 52:50.6 17:16.6

208 240 DENERVAUD Dominique 1962 CARC (60) M40 53:15.8 17:41.8

209 49 BRUNISHOLZ Julien 1983 OBERRIED FR (75) M20 53:24.0 17:50.0

210 414 CASTELLA Marie-Pierre 1970 CS NEIRIVUE (11) F40 53:32.1 17:58.1

211 53 JORGE Rafael 1977 FEY (76) M20 53:32.7 17:58.7

212 20 YERLY Olivier 1983 CS HAUTEVILLE (77) M20 53:38.6 18:04.6

213 209 MAGNIN Pascal 1970 AUBORANGES (61) M40 53:40.6 18:06.6

214 423 MARTHY Sibylle 1963 FOOTING VALLÉE DE JOUX (12) F40 53:42.3 18:08.3

215 396 GOBET-PAPAUX Carole 1979 AVRY- DEVANT-PONT (17) F20 53:44.4 18:10.4

216 479 PERNET Béatrice 1949 LAUSANNE (3) F50 53:47.8 18:13.8

217 481 REPOND Francoise 1956 CHARMEY (4) F50 53:49.9 18:15.9

218 413 SAVARY Nicole 1970 CS MARSENS (13) F40 53:55.6 18:21.6

219 380 FRAGNIÈRE Céline 1982 BULLE (18) F20 54:00.5 18:26.5

220 282 ANDREY Jacques 1960 EPAGNY (22) M50 54:15.3 18:41.3

221 336 BRUNNER Rolf 1949 COURGEVAUX (11) M60 54:22.5 18:48.5

222 400 WAEBER Karin 1977 LYS ALP (19) F20 54:24.6 18:50.6

223 290 BARRAS Andre 1955 BROC (23) M50 54:26.4 18:52.4

224 476 SCHOUWEY Monique 1957 CS NEIRIVUE (5) F50 54:51.2 19:17.2

225 85 DUC Pascal 1976 BOUSSENS (78) M20 54:53.2 19:19.2

226 30 SOMKHIT Samay 1979 FCB (79) M20 54:56.9 19:22.9

227 281 BARRAS Philippe 1959 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (24) M50 54:58.1 19:24.1

228 430 MARCHON Martine 1967 CS MARSENS (14) F40 54:59.6 19:25.6

229 87 MAITRE Alain 1972 FRIBOURG (80) M20 55:02.1 19:28.1

230 442 SCHNEULY Marianne 1963 LAT SENSE (15) F40 55:17.3 19:43.3

231 378 BRODARD GUILLET Nathalie 1978 LES SANSOUCIS (20) F20 55:28.5 19:54.5

232 382 DUPASQUIER Lucie 1983 CHARMEY (21) F20 55:30.6 19:56.6

233 24 BACHELIER Laurent 1975 CS HAUTEVILLE (81) M20 55:31.7 19:57.7

234 333 DOS SANTOS FERREIRA Manuel 1950 CREMO SA (12) M60 55:35.9 20:01.9

235 357 DELADOEY Nicole 1980 LES SANSOUCIS (22) F20 55:42.8 20:08.8

236 388 JUNGLING Olivia 1972 BROC (23) F20 55:45.3 20:11.3

237 377 GLASSON Anne-Laure 1981 BULLE (24) F20 55:46.2 20:12.2

238 324 SCIBOZ François 1943 CS MARSENS (13) M60 55:47.2 20:13.2

239 205 REYNAUD Serge 1969 MARLY (62) M40 55:48.1 20:14.1

240 379 CLÉMENT Fabienne 1971 LA CHOUETTE (25) F20 55:48.7 20:14.7

241 178 MONNEY Michel 1970 CORPATAUX-MAGNEDENS (63) M40 56:13.9 20:39.9

242 278 MESSERLI Hervé 1953 SA BULLE (25) M50 56:17.8 20:43.8

243 351 VIAL-ROMANENS Stéphanie 1971 CS LE MOURET (26) F20 56:32.4 20:58.4

244 483 MONNEY  Agathe 1960 CARC ROMONT (6) F50 56:36.3 21:02.3

245 180 RISSE Etienne 1963 CS HAUTEVILLE (64) M40 56:45.1 21:11.1

246 358 BEAUD Sabrina 1986 FSG CHARMEY (27) F20 56:48.1 21:14.1

247 440 RICHLI Daniele 1961 COURNILLENS (16) F40 57:05.5 21:31.5

248 75 MONNEY Johnny 1982 BROC (82) M20 57:06.1 21:32.1

249 335 PASQUIER Pierre 1946 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (14) M60 57:07.1 21:33.1

250 326 CLEMENT Jean-Claude 1938 BROC (15) M60 57:13.2 21:39.2

251 217 VEGA Luis 1966 LE PASQUIER (65) M40 57:13.8 21:39.8

252 216 POSTIGUILLO Xavier 1966 BROC (66) M40 57:14.5 21:40.5

253 367 REPOND Fabienne 1971 CS HAUTEVILLE (28) F20 57:37.7 22:03.7

254 214 CRAMATTE Jean-Daniel 1965 CREMO SA (67) M40 57:42.6 22:08.6

255 342 MORET Pierre-Yves 1945 VILLARS-SUR-GLÂNE (16) M60 57:46.6 22:12.6

256 196 KILCHOER Gerard 1966 CS HAUTEVILLE (68) M40 58:02.6 22:28.6
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257 206 JORDAN Pierre-Alain 1969 CS NEIRIVUE (69) M40 58:03.5 22:29.5

258 329 ROBADEY Felix 1944 EPAGNY (17) M60 58:10.1 22:36.1

259 366 DESCHENAUX Florence 1971 SANSOUCIS-ECHARLENS (29) F20 58:26.4 22:52.4

260 231 SUDAN Nicolas 1966 BROC (70) M40 58:33.7 22:59.7

261 65 OBERSON Alain 1972 ECHARLENS (83) M20 58:35.4 23:01.4

262 177 ULDRY François 1965 SANSOUCIS-ECHARLENS (71) M40 58:36.4 23:02.4

263 417 CORDAY Sandra 1970 LES CULLAYES (17) F40 58:41.0 23:07.0

264 288 REPOND Yves-Alain 1955 BULLE (26) M50 58:57.7 23:23.7

265 374 KOLLY Rosemonde 1980 CARC (30) F20 59:29.1 23:55.1

266 233 ERMOLIEFF Renan 1965 LA ROCHE FR (72) M40 59:59.6 24:25.6

267 416 DÉTRAZ DE RIBAUPIERRE Luisa 1970 LE GRAND-SACONNEX (18) F40 1h00:00.8 24:26.8

268 389 GRANGIER Francine 1973 FSG SALES (31) F20 1h00:04.5 24:30.5

269 391 RIME Joelle 1984 BROC (32) F20 1h00:18.2 24:44.2

270 394 DUMOULIN Anne 1975 BROC (33) F20 1h00:18.6 24:44.6

271 369 MARCHON Valérie 1986 FSG BROC (34) F20 1h00:25.9 24:51.9

272 432 ZAVAGNIN Véronique 1969 SIVIRIEZ (19) F40 1h00:28.3 24:54.3

273 164 BUTTY Charly 1964 SIVIRIEZ (73) M40 1h00:30.2 24:56.2

274 399 BALTECHEVA Irina 1978 MORGES (35) F20 1h00:53.8 25:19.8

275 387 BEAUD  Fanny 1988 CS NEIRIVUE (36) F20 1h00:55.5 25:21.5

276 480 ZURKINDEN Pia 1950 DUEDINGEN (7) F50 1h01:11.7 25:37.7

277 427 STEINER Patricia 1964 FSG BROC (20) F40 1h01:24.2 25:50.2

278 385 LINDER Marie 1972 VALAIS (37) F20 1h01:46.1 26:12.1

279 439 PERRENOUD Chrisine 1966 VUADENS (21) F40 1h01:52.0 26:18.0

280 472 SCHUETZ-GRUBER Regina 1957 - (8) F50 1h01:56.4 26:22.4

281 74 MICHEL Cedric 1986 TATROZ (84) M20 1h02:01.1 26:27.1

282 334 TISSOT Michel 1947 BROC (18) M60 1h02:03.3 26:29.3

283 364 GRANGIER Anne-Claude 1974 SAB BULLE (38) F20 1h02:34.8 27:00.8

284 341 REY Eddy 1944 MARLY (19) M60 1h02:37.4 27:03.4

285 184 PERROUD Maurice 1969 SAB BULLE (74) M40 1h02:56.0 27:22.0

286 368 GUILBERT Karine 1984 STADE LAUSANNE (39) F20 1h03:02.8 27:28.8

287 279 GUILBERT Hans-Peter 1953 ECUBLENS VD (27) M50 1h03:03.5 27:29.5

288 422 DÉNERVAUD Béatrice 1965 CARC (22) F40 1h03:16.9 27:42.9

289 221 BUECHELI Urs 1966 CERNIAT (75) M40 1h03:42.8 28:08.8

290 353 KRUMMENACHER Chantal 1974 CHÂBLES FR (40) F20 1h04:00.4 28:26.4

291 482 HOEN Francoise 1949 LYON (9) F50 1h04:19.8 28:45.8

292 370 FAUCHÉ Martine 1975 (41) F20 1h04:21.2 28:47.2

293 352 SCHÜTZ Jocelyne 1985 COLLEX (42) F20 1h04:27.4 28:53.4

294 372 DESCLOUX Eva 1975 BROC (43) F20 1h04:34.6 29:00.6

295 222 FAVRE Joel 1970 BROC (76) M40 1h04:53.1 29:19.1

296 438 NIQUILLE Maritine 1962 CHARMEY (23) F40 1h04:57.6 29:23.6

297 381 CORMINBOEUF GENOUD Angélique 1973 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (44) F20 1h06:28.8 30:54.8

298 437 FASEL Francoise 1962 FRIBOURG (24) F40 1h06:50.8 31:16.8

299 418 BRODARD Patricia 1968 BULLE (25) F40 1h07:13.6 31:39.6

300 271 PAHUD Jean-Luc 1951 LES ROTORS (28) M50 1h07:34.5 32:00.5

301 474 GOGNIAT Micheline 1958 OULENS-SOUS-ECHALLENS (10) F50 1h07:44.6 32:10.6

302 384 HAYOZ Catherine 1972 RIAZ (45) F20 1h08:20.0 32:46.0

303 477 GERMANN Rosemarie 1951 VAUDERENS (11) F50 1h09:31.3 33:57.3

304 392 REPOND Catherine 1978 ECHARLENS (46) F20 1h10:09.1 34:35.1

305 424 SUDAN Isabelle 1968 FSG BROC (26) F40 1h10:54.2 35:20.2

306 429 SUDAN Diane 1964 -- (27) F40 1h10:57.9 35:23.9

307 328 BACHMANN Ewald 1950 MURTEN (20) M60 1h11:54.8 36:20.8

308 386 MORET Virginie 1972 CHARMEY (47) F20 1h12:39.9 37:05.9
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309 375 ROPRAZ Céline 1979 PAYERNE (48) F20 1h13:18.7 37:44.7

310 443 MABBOUX  Denise 1962 SORENS (28) F40 1h13:25.0 37:51.0

  SCHRATCH    10,55 Km  Dames  

1 355 CHOLLET Maya 1987 BCVS MOUNT ASICS TEAM (1) F20 41:55.8

2 354 CLÉMENT-FAVRE Sandrine 1975 SA BULLE (2) F20 42:27.5 31.7

3 393 RUSCA Maroussia 1974 BULLE (3) F20 44:03.9 2:08.1

4 398 PROBST Stephanie 1981 VILLARS SUR GLANE (4) F20 44:06.8 2:11.0

5 383 MOOSER Natacha 1976 CHARMEY (5) F20 45:55.9 4:00.1

6 471 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 SAB (1) F50 46:03.7 4:07.9

7 441 GREMAUD  Corinne 1966 ENNEY (1) F40 46:07.6 4:11.8

8 356 DEFFERRARD Isabelle 1971 CARC ROMONT (6) F20 46:53.2 4:57.4

9 390 MEYER Joelle 1984 CS HAUTEVILLE (7) F20 47:05.7 5:09.9

10 362 FROIDEVAUX Laëtitia 1985 SA BULLE (8) F20 47:12.4 5:16.6

11 365 DUTOIT Virginie 1982 CARC (9) F20 47:34.8 5:39.0

12 395 BEAUD Marlene 1983 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (10) F20 48:07.2 6:11.4

13 412 FRAGNIÈRE Ursula 1968 CS MARSENS (2) F40 48:11.6 6:15.8

14 434 SUDAN Colombe 1968 CARC ROMONT (3) F40 48:45.8 6:50.0

15 501 RAUBER Gabriela 1992 CHARMEY (1) F19 48:57.0 7:01.2

16 431 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 CSVF (4) F40 48:58.4 7:02.6

17 421 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 CS MARSENS (5) F40 49:03.1 7:07.3

18 428 SCYBOZ-MOOSER Nicole 1966 CHARMEY (6) F40 49:27.4 7:31.6

19 502 FRAGNIERE Jessica 1992 TEAM LYS'ALP (2) F19 49:58.3 8:02.5

20 360 ZIMMERMANN Silke 1989 CHARMEY (GRUYERE) (11) F20 50:12.1 8:16.3

21 376 ANSERMET Nicole 1989 VERNAY (12) F20 50:27.2 8:31.4

22 373 GAILLARD Stéphanie 1981 ---- (13) F20 50:28.8 8:33.0

23 363 PICCAND Aline 1983 SA BULLE (14) F20 51:28.6 9:32.8

24 425 FRACHEBOUD Bernadette 1968 CS NEIRIVUE (7) F40 51:41.5 9:45.7

25 397 CURRAT Sophie 1986 CS VALLÉE DU FLON (15) F20 52:19.5 10:23.7

26 371 GREMAUD Chantal 1982 CS NEIRIVUE (16) F20 52:20.0 10:24.2

27 426 MEYER Sylviane 1969 CS MARSENS (8) F40 52:26.7 10:30.9

28 475 JOYE Diana 1958 CARE-VEVEY (2) F50 52:28.6 10:32.8

29 436 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 FSG CHARMEY (9) F40 52:39.4 10:43.6

30 411 FLEURY Jeanine 1967 VILLARIMBOUD (10) F40 52:43.1 10:47.3

31 414 CASTELLA Marie-Pierre 1970 CS NEIRIVUE (11) F40 53:32.1 11:36.3

32 423 MARTHY Sibylle 1963 FOOTING VALLÉE DE JOUX (12) F40 53:42.3 11:46.5

33 396 GOBET-PAPAUX Carole 1979 AVRY- DEVANT-PONT (17) F20 53:44.4 11:48.6

34 479 PERNET Béatrice 1949 LAUSANNE (3) F50 53:47.8 11:52.0

35 481 REPOND Francoise 1956 CHARMEY (4) F50 53:49.9 11:54.1

36 413 SAVARY Nicole 1970 CS MARSENS (13) F40 53:55.6 11:59.8

37 380 FRAGNIÈRE Céline 1982 BULLE (18) F20 54:00.5 12:04.7

38 400 WAEBER Karin 1977 LYS ALP (19) F20 54:24.6 12:28.8

39 476 SCHOUWEY Monique 1957 CS NEIRIVUE (5) F50 54:51.2 12:55.4

40 430 MARCHON Martine 1967 CS MARSENS (14) F40 54:59.6 13:03.8

41 442 SCHNEULY Marianne 1963 LAT SENSE (15) F40 55:17.3 13:21.5

42 378 BRODARD GUILLET Nathalie 1978 LES SANSOUCIS (20) F20 55:28.5 13:32.7

43 382 DUPASQUIER Lucie 1983 CHARMEY (21) F20 55:30.6 13:34.8

44 357 DELADOEY Nicole 1980 LES SANSOUCIS (22) F20 55:42.8 13:47.0

45 388 JUNGLING Olivia 1972 BROC (23) F20 55:45.3 13:49.5
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46 377 GLASSON Anne-Laure 1981 BULLE (24) F20 55:46.2 13:50.4

47 379 CLÉMENT Fabienne 1971 LA CHOUETTE (25) F20 55:48.7 13:52.9

48 351 VIAL-ROMANENS Stéphanie 1971 CS LE MOURET (26) F20 56:32.4 14:36.6

49 483 MONNEY  Agathe 1960 CARC ROMONT (6) F50 56:36.3 14:40.5

50 358 BEAUD Sabrina 1986 FSG CHARMEY (27) F20 56:48.1 14:52.3

51 440 RICHLI Daniele 1961 COURNILLENS (16) F40 57:05.5 15:09.7

52 367 REPOND Fabienne 1971 CS HAUTEVILLE (28) F20 57:37.7 15:41.9

53 366 DESCHENAUX Florence 1971 SANSOUCIS-ECHARLENS (29) F20 58:26.4 16:30.6

54 417 CORDAY Sandra 1970 LES CULLAYES (17) F40 58:41.0 16:45.2

55 374 KOLLY Rosemonde 1980 CARC (30) F20 59:29.1 17:33.3

56 416 DÉTRAZ DE RIBAUPIERRE Luisa 1970 LE GRAND-SACONNEX (18) F40 1h00:00.8 18:05.0

57 389 GRANGIER Francine 1973 FSG SALES (31) F20 1h00:04.5 18:08.7

58 391 RIME Joelle 1984 BROC (32) F20 1h00:18.2 18:22.4

59 394 DUMOULIN Anne 1975 BROC (33) F20 1h00:18.6 18:22.8

60 369 MARCHON Valérie 1986 FSG BROC (34) F20 1h00:25.9 18:30.1

61 432 ZAVAGNIN Véronique 1969 SIVIRIEZ (19) F40 1h00:28.3 18:32.5

62 399 BALTECHEVA Irina 1978 MORGES (35) F20 1h00:53.8 18:58.0

63 387 BEAUD  Fanny 1988 CS NEIRIVUE (36) F20 1h00:55.5 18:59.7

64 480 ZURKINDEN Pia 1950 DUEDINGEN (7) F50 1h01:11.7 19:15.9

65 427 STEINER Patricia 1964 FSG BROC (20) F40 1h01:24.2 19:28.4

66 385 LINDER Marie 1972 VALAIS (37) F20 1h01:46.1 19:50.3

67 439 PERRENOUD Chrisine 1966 VUADENS (21) F40 1h01:52.0 19:56.2

68 472 SCHUETZ-GRUBER Regina 1957 - (8) F50 1h01:56.4 20:00.6

69 364 GRANGIER Anne-Claude 1974 SAB BULLE (38) F20 1h02:34.8 20:39.0

70 368 GUILBERT Karine 1984 STADE LAUSANNE (39) F20 1h03:02.8 21:07.0

71 422 DÉNERVAUD Béatrice 1965 CARC (22) F40 1h03:16.9 21:21.1

72 353 KRUMMENACHER Chantal 1974 CHÂBLES FR (40) F20 1h04:00.4 22:04.6

73 482 HOEN Francoise 1949 LYON (9) F50 1h04:19.8 22:24.0

74 370 FAUCHÉ Martine 1975 (41) F20 1h04:21.2 22:25.4

75 352 SCHÜTZ Jocelyne 1985 COLLEX (42) F20 1h04:27.4 22:31.6

76 372 DESCLOUX Eva 1975 BROC (43) F20 1h04:34.6 22:38.8

77 438 NIQUILLE Maritine 1962 CHARMEY (23) F40 1h04:57.6 23:01.8

78 381 CORMINBOEUF GENOUD Angélique 1973 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (44) F20 1h06:28.8 24:33.0

79 437 FASEL Francoise 1962 FRIBOURG (24) F40 1h06:50.8 24:55.0

80 418 BRODARD Patricia 1968 BULLE (25) F40 1h07:13.6 25:17.8

81 474 GOGNIAT Micheline 1958 OULENS-SOUS-ECHALLENS (10) F50 1h07:44.6 25:48.8

82 384 HAYOZ Catherine 1972 RIAZ (45) F20 1h08:20.0 26:24.2

83 477 GERMANN Rosemarie 1951 VAUDERENS (11) F50 1h09:31.3 27:35.5

84 392 REPOND Catherine 1978 ECHARLENS (46) F20 1h10:09.1 28:13.3

85 424 SUDAN Isabelle 1968 FSG BROC (26) F40 1h10:54.2 28:58.4

86 429 SUDAN Diane 1964 -- (27) F40 1h10:57.9 29:02.1

87 386 MORET Virginie 1972 CHARMEY (47) F20 1h12:39.9 30:44.1

88 375 ROPRAZ Céline 1979 PAYERNE (48) F20 1h13:18.7 31:22.9

89 443 MABBOUX  Denise 1962 SORENS (28) F40 1h13:25.0 31:29.2

  SCHRATCH    10,55 Km  Messieurs  

1 25 JENNY Adrian 1979 TV WÜNNEWIL (1) M20 35:34.0

2 26 BAILLY Gilles 1977 BASSECOURT (2) M20 36:02.2 28.2

3 225 VOLERY Georges 1968 MORLON (1) M40 37:02.5 1:28.5
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4 34 BUCHS Sébastien 1982 CARC (3) M20 37:20.4 1:46.4

5 4 DEMIERRE Stéphane 1990 CARC ROMONT (4) M20 37:42.1 2:08.1

6 81 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS VALLÉE DU FLON (5) M20 37:45.6 2:11.6

7 126 HUNT Jeremy 1992 JS TABELLION (1) M19 37:54.9 2:20.9

8 174 POCHON Patrick 1961 SA BULLE (2) M40 38:03.5 2:29.5

9 45 LAUBER Pascal 1971 MORLON (6) M20 38:07.2 2:33.2

10 88 BAILLY Steve 1982 DEVELIER (7) M20 38:07.6 2:33.6

11 32 BRÜGGER Werner 1975 TSV RECHTHALTEN (8) M20 38:34.1 3:00.1

12 224 PITTET Andre 1961 CSVF (3) M40 38:40.0 3:06.0

13 277 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS MARSENS (1) M50 38:54.8 3:20.8

14 7 CLÉMENT Patrick 1972 SA BULLE (9) M20 39:05.4 3:31.4

15 1 REYNAUD David 1975 CARC ROMONT (10) M20 39:15.7 3:41.7

16 232 L'HOMME Jean-Joseph 1965 CS NEIRIVUE (4) M40 39:25.5 3:51.5

17 67 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 C.A.R.C (11) M20 39:27.6 3:53.6

18 195 BOHN Pascal 1968 SA BULLE (5) M40 39:37.2 4:03.2

19 13 BUCHS Emanuel 1978 JAUN (12) M20 39:58.0 4:24.0

20 170 GUILLET Laurent 1967 CA MARLY (6) M40 40:19.2 4:45.2

21 235 MONNEY Christian 1965 MATRAN (7) M40 40:25.1 4:51.1

22 186 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS VALLÉE DU FLON (8) M40 40:32.9 4:58.9

23 124 REPOND Jerome 1992 CS HAUTEVILLE (2) M19 40:48.0 5:14.0

24 227 BARRAS Gilles 1961 CA FARVAGNY (9) M40 40:49.1 5:15.1

25 70 THIERRIN Xavier 1979 VILLENEUVE-FRIBOURG (13) M20 40:50.2 5:16.2

26 128 SCHONOZ Eloi 1992 RIAZ (3) M19 40:59.2 5:25.2

27 21 ECOFFEY Yannick 1986 CS HAUTEVILLE (14) M20 41:00.4 5:26.4

28 55 SALLIN Dimitri 1988 TEAM LYS'ALP (15) M20 41:01.7 5:27.7

29 62 PASQUIER Christophe 1980 CS MARSENS (16) M20 41:05.0 5:31.0

30 183 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 SC IM FANG (10) M40 41:22.8 5:48.8

31 3 SINGY Nicolas 1975 - (17) M20 41:31.0 5:57.0

32 46 BOURQUI Benoît 1974 CARC ROMONT (18) M20 41:39.3 6:05.3

33 14 GREMAUD Vincent 1972 LE PÂQUIER-MONTBARRY (19) M20 41:47.4 6:13.4

34 8 GEINOZ Alexandre 1973 CS NEIRIVUE (20) M20 41:51.8 6:17.8

35 84 YVON Cedric 1976 MORGES (21) M20 41:52.6 6:18.6

36 212 GENOUD Patrick 1969 CS MARSENS (11) M40 41:57.6 6:23.6

37 83 SCHNEUWLY Alex 1990 LAT SENSE (22) M20 41:59.9 6:25.9

38 79 LUGRIN Armand 1984 CLARENS (23) M20 42:12.5 6:38.5

39 213 HURNI Hansjörg 1963 TPF (12) M40 42:23.1 6:49.1

40 64 ZURKINDEN Patrick 1975 DUEDINGEN (24) M20 42:25.6 6:51.6

41 86 MAGNIN Olivier 1975 LYS ALP (25) M20 42:37.6 7:03.6

42 72 CURRAT Vincent 1988 CS VALLÉE DU FLON (26) M20 42:41.2 7:07.2

43 57 FRAGNIERE Patrick 1985 CHARMEY (27) M20 42:50.3 7:16.3

44 33 RAUBER Sebastian 1990 CHARMEY (28) M20 42:51.2 7:17.2

45 189 GAUCH Jean-Marc 1964 CHEMINOTS FRIBOURG (13) M40 42:57.6 7:23.6

46 208 DÉTRAZ Jean-François 1965 CUGY VD (14) M40 43:01.9 7:27.9

47 58 ALMEIDA Carlos 1979 SA BULLE (29) M20 43:06.6 7:32.6

48 247 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 CHARMEY (15) M40 43:09.3 7:35.3

49 39 BOUDEAU Sylvain 1973 C.A.R.C (30) M20 43:11.1 7:37.1

50 289 BOSSEL Jean-Noel 1959 TPF FRIBOURG (2) M50 43:17.8 7:43.8

51 54 GIROUD Philippe 1987 CA MARLY (31) M20 43:19.1 7:45.1

52 168 LAVENEX Patrick 1967 FOOTING CLUB LAUSANNE (16) M40 43:30.0 7:56.0

53 28 DROUX Daniel 1979 CS MARSENS (32) M20 43:34.8 8:00.8

54 243 MAUROUX Patrice 1961 ACP MATRAN (17) M40 43:36.7 8:02.7

55 163 CLÉMENT Benoît 1967 LA CHOUETTE (18) M40 43:50.1 8:16.1
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56 332 STRITT Karl 1950 LAT SENSE (1) M60 43:50.9 8:16.9

57 133 MINNIG Hugo 1992 CS HAUTEVILLE (4) M19 43:51.8 8:17.8

58 80 PORCHET Damien 1976 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (33) M20 43:58.9 8:24.9

59 18 HOHL Yves 1980 CS HAUTEVILLE (34) M20 43:59.8 8:25.8

60 237 TORNARE Jean-Pierre 1965 BROC (19) M40 44:01.1 8:27.1

61 132 REPOND Joel 1992 CS HAUTEVILLE (5) M19 44:01.6 8:27.6

62 51 SUCHET David 1983 YVERDON-LES-BAINS (35) M20 44:02.0 8:28.0

63 122 BOVIGNY Simon 1992 FC BROC (6) M19 44:02.5 8:28.5

64 71 THÜRLER Joel 1986 SA BULLE (36) M20 44:10.6 8:36.6

65 42 AEBY Patrik 1972 CA MARLY (37) M20 44:19.0 8:45.0

66 127 BARBEY Simon 1991 BROC (7) M19 44:45.9 9:11.9

67 35 ODY Damien 1971 SORENS (38) M20 44:48.2 9:14.2

68 181 SUGNAUX Maurice 1961 CARC ROMONT (20) M40 44:54.1 9:20.1

69 44 KOLLY Lucien 1986 CS HAUTEVILLE (39) M20 44:58.2 9:24.2

70 230 BERAUD Patrick 1966 GRANDVILLARD (21) M40 45:08.6 9:34.6

71 245 ROBADEY Jacques 1967 FSG BULLE (22) M40 45:09.4 9:35.4

72 238 DEPPEN Christian 1967 CARE VEVEY (23) M40 45:16.0 9:42.0

73 264 BONNET Claude-Alain 1960 LES GRANGES (3) M50 45:26.5 9:52.5

74 276 CURRAT Christian 1956 FARVAGNY (4) M50 45:30.8 9:56.8

75 47 OBERSON Pierre 1984 FSG SALES (40) M20 45:32.4 9:58.4

76 11 BROILLET Christian 1975 ROSSENS FR (41) M20 45:35.0 10:01.0

77 66 CRAUSAZ Michael 1990 C.A.R.C (42) M20 45:36.0 10:02.0

78 203 BIELMANN Francis 1964 LA ROCHE FR (24) M40 45:47.6 10:13.6

79 41 JUNGO Christophe 1971 NESTLÉ BROC (43) M20 45:48.7 10:14.7

80 130 QIRAXHIJA Arbnor 1992 BROC (8) M19 45:50.2 10:16.2

81 166 CARITA Philippe 1965 CARE VEVEY (25) M40 45:51.8 10:17.8

82 287 MAURON Gerard 1956 CARC ROMONT (5) M50 45:52.8 10:18.8

83 60 LE DUIGOU Sebastien 1974 LA ROCHE FR (44) M20 45:54.2 10:20.2

84 172 LIARD Gilles 1963 FSG BULLE (26) M40 46:00.4 10:26.4

85 125 TORNARE Germain 1992 TEAM LYS'ALP (9) M19 46:02.2 10:28.2

86 9 GIRARDIN Christophe 1973 AUBORANGES (45) M20 46:04.4 10:30.4

87 244 GOBET Yvan 1969 FSG SALES (27) M40 46:05.8 10:31.8

88 236 GACHOUD Frederic 1966 CHOUETTE TEAM (28) M40 46:09.5 10:35.5

89 226 TELLA Jean-Claude 1963 BILLENS (29) M40 46:14.4 10:40.4

90 38 TERREAUX Thierry 1978 -- (46) M20 46:20.8 10:46.8

91 19 PASQUIER Vincent 1980 LAUSANNE (47) M20 46:22.2 10:48.2

92 285 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CSVF (6) M50 46:25.0 10:51.0

93 173 PORCHET Patrik 1970 SABULLE (30) M40 46:30.7 10:56.7

94 242 BERTSCHY Christophe 1968 LE MOURET (31) M40 46:41.4 11:07.4

95 261 BUCHS Eduard 1951 CREMO SA (7) M50 46:42.7 11:08.7

96 10 SCYBOZ Jérôme 1974 BULLE (48) M20 46:47.7 11:13.7

97 200 BUTTY Roger 1963 ECUBLENS (32) M40 47:04.4 11:30.4

98 274 BARRAS Michel 1955 CS HAUTEVILLE (8) M50 47:06.6 11:32.6

99 293 SUDAN Dominique 1954 SFG BULLE (9) M50 47:07.2 11:33.2

100 61 DUARTE Dias 1982 BULLE (49) M20 47:10.4 11:36.4

101 16 VILLERMAULAZ Benoit 1977 FSG CHARMEY (50) M20 47:20.0 11:46.0

102 268 HUGONNET Blaise 1959 MARSENS (10) M50 47:23.7 11:49.7

103 197 SILACCI Paolo 1965 MONTREUX (33) M40 47:25.9 11:51.9

104 17 MORET Jean-Blaise 1974 NESTLÉ BROC (51) M20 47:27.8 11:53.8

105 171 GLANNAZ Christian 1968 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (34) M40 47:40.3 12:06.3

106 229 BERTSCHY Laurent 1967 VUISTERNENS (35) M40 47:45.6 12:11.6

107 220 DESCUVES Jean-Paul 1963 BROC (36) M40 47:48.8 12:14.8
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108 15 BOURGEOIS Nicolas 1976 ---- (52) M20 47:51.7 12:17.7

109 339 AEBY Pierre 1948 CA MARLY (2) M60 47:53.3 12:19.3

110 340 GILLES Jean-Guy 1947 BROC (3) M60 47:56.4 12:22.4

111 219 BROCH Marcel 1966 TSV RECHTHALTEN (37) M40 47:57.5 12:23.5

112 165 TERCIER Christophe 1970 TEAM LYS'ALP (38) M40 48:00.7 12:26.7

113 27 PAULIN Fabian 1974 CS NEIRIVUE (53) M20 48:10.0 12:36.0

114 77 REPOND Edouard 1988 BOTTERENS (54) M20 48:17.3 12:43.3

115 210 CASTELLA Michel 1961 GUMEFENS (39) M40 48:22.4 12:48.4

116 76 REPOND Antoine 1978 ECHARLENS (55) M20 48:29.2 12:55.2

117 228 CHASSOT Pierre-Alain 1970 EPAGNY (40) M40 48:41.4 13:07.4

118 262 WAEBER Daniel 1960 CORPATAUX (11) M50 48:46.8 13:12.8

119 78 PERREIRA Daniel 1986 LAUSANNE (56) M20 48:48.7 13:14.7

120 294 MERCANTON Patrick 1957 CSFV (12) M50 48:49.4 13:15.4

121 2 RODY Samuel 1982 - (57) M20 48:50.4 13:16.4

122 129 PROBST Guillaume 1991 CS HAUTEVILLE (10) M19 48:51.2 13:17.2

123 68 HROVALT Damir 1983 EPAGNY (58) M20 48:53.7 13:19.7

124 286 MAY Joseph 1956 VOLLEGES (13) M50 48:57.6 13:23.6

125 134 PHARISA Jeremie 1992 ESTAVANENS (11) M19 49:04.7 13:30.7

126 63 KOLLY Olivier 1981 ALBEUVE (59) M20 49:08.6 13:34.6

127 291 KOLLY Daniel 1957 CA FARVAGNY (14) M50 49:09.8 13:35.8

128 131 DACRUZ Selmo 1991 ECHARLENS (12) M19 49:11.0 13:37.0

129 40 HASSLER Nicolas 1971 FSG SÂLES (60) M20 49:11.8 13:37.8

130 211 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 CS NEIRIVUE (41) M40 49:17.0 13:43.0

131 246 FRAGNOLI David 1964 PIZZAFOL (42) M40 49:19.0 13:45.0

132 283 LAFFELY Claude 1957 ST-PREX (15) M50 49:24.7 13:50.7

133 22 KOLLY Stephane 1973 CS HAUTEVILLE (61) M20 49:25.4 13:51.4

134 23 BUCHS Laurent 1975 TEAM LOVENS (62) M20 49:25.8 13:51.8

135 56 DELACOUR Emmanuel 1983 SORENS (63) M20 49:26.3 13:52.3

136 207 JAQUET Jean-Luc 1968 TEAM LYS'ALP (43) M40 49:38.5 14:04.5

137 69 MORAND Alain 1983 RIAZ (64) M20 49:41.1 14:07.1

138 37 MORAND Olivier 1980 RIAZ (65) M20 49:46.1 14:12.1

139 263 BOVIGNY Jaques 1956 AM56 BROC (16) M50 49:49.9 14:15.9

140 241 ULDRY Jean-Marc 1964 FCG CHARMEY (44) M40 49:54.4 14:20.4

141 48 SCHNEEBERGER Thierry 1980 AUCUN (66) M20 49:56.9 14:22.9

142 239 FRAGNIERE Gerald 1964 SA BULLE (45) M40 49:59.3 14:25.3

143 192 FLEURY Jacques 1963 CARC ROMONT (46) M40 50:00.9 14:26.9

144 234 BUTTY Christian 1965 FSG SALES (47) M40 50:05.4 14:31.4

145 194 ANSERMET Pascal 1962 VERNAY (48) M40 50:06.6 14:32.6

146 280 ROCHAT André 1952 FOOTING VALLÉE DE JOUX (17) M50 50:08.1 14:34.1

147 167 DEMONT Max 1961 MOTARDS.CH TEAM RUNNING (49) M40 50:09.2 14:35.2

148 327 HERR Willy 1942 LAD SENSE (4) M60 50:10.9 14:36.9

149 12 MICOULET Gael 1976 MORLON (67) M20 50:13.3 14:39.3

150 162 CASTELLA Serge 1962 SA BULLE (50) M40 50:15.6 14:41.6

151 292 RICHLI Dominique 1957 COURNILLENS (18) M50 50:19.8 14:45.8

152 322 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 FSG BULLE (5) M60 50:24.0 14:50.0

153 223 SCHALLER Claude 1967 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (51) M40 50:24.9 14:50.9

154 337 TERCIER Michel 1949 CHARMEY (6) M60 50:30.9 14:56.9

155 325 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS MARSENS (7) M60 50:37.8 15:03.8

156 188 GENOUD Patrick 1969 CHATEL-ST-DENIS (52) M40 50:40.4 15:06.4

157 191 OBERSON Jonny 1964 LOUP-SPORT (53) M40 50:42.3 15:08.3

158 187 MENOUD Jean-Luc 1967 FSG SÂLES (54) M40 50:43.9 15:09.9

159 215 AFONSO Marcel 1963 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (55) M40 50:45.0 15:11.0
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160 266 GERMANN Christian 1952 VAUDERENS (19) M50 50:46.7 15:12.7

161 73 L'HOMME Jeremy 1989 BULLE (68) M20 50:48.2 15:14.2

162 272 MESOT Richard 1955 CARE-VEVEY (20) M50 50:59.7 15:25.7

163 59 GIRSCHWEILER Romain 1990 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (69) M20 51:03.8 15:29.8

164 330 PASQUIER Henri 1950 CS HAUTEVILLE (8) M60 51:04.2 15:30.2

165 135 GENOUD Damien 1991 CS HAUTEVILLE (13) M19 51:06.1 15:32.1

166 82 VASSEROT Olivier 1978 CS HAUTEVILLE (70) M20 51:20.8 15:46.8

167 284 PITTET Dominique 1957 OBERRIED FR (21) M50 51:26.3 15:52.3

168 31 CHASSOT Frédéric 1989 BROC (71) M20 51:27.0 15:53.0

169 199 FUHRER Jean-Marc 1968 VERSOIX (56) M40 51:30.0 15:56.0

170 5 CLEMENT Georges 1971 CS HAUTEVILLE (72) M20 51:32.2 15:58.2

171 182 STRITT Christophe 1968 GRANDVILLARD (57) M40 52:07.8 16:33.8

172 29 ANDREWS Malcolm 1973 MARSENS (73) M20 52:12.6 16:38.6

173 43 KLAUS Steve 1974 BOTTERENS (74) M20 52:23.1 16:49.1

174 338 PETRULLI Salvatore 1946 COURTAMAN (9) M60 52:25.9 16:51.9

175 218 COMTE Pierre 1967 BROC (58) M40 52:35.6 17:01.6

176 202 SCHÜTZ Eric 1967 COLLEX (59) M40 52:45.8 17:11.8

177 331 ROSSNER Erwin 1939 CS MARSENS (10) M60 52:50.6 17:16.6

178 240 DENERVAUD Dominique 1962 CARC (60) M40 53:15.8 17:41.8

179 49 BRUNISHOLZ Julien 1983 OBERRIED FR (75) M20 53:24.0 17:50.0

180 53 JORGE Rafael 1977 FEY (76) M20 53:32.7 17:58.7

181 20 YERLY Olivier 1983 CS HAUTEVILLE (77) M20 53:38.6 18:04.6

182 209 MAGNIN Pascal 1970 AUBORANGES (61) M40 53:40.6 18:06.6

183 282 ANDREY Jacques 1960 EPAGNY (22) M50 54:15.3 18:41.3

184 336 BRUNNER Rolf 1949 COURGEVAUX (11) M60 54:22.5 18:48.5

185 290 BARRAS Andre 1955 BROC (23) M50 54:26.4 18:52.4

186 85 DUC Pascal 1976 BOUSSENS (78) M20 54:53.2 19:19.2

187 30 SOMKHIT Samay 1979 FCB (79) M20 54:56.9 19:22.9

188 281 BARRAS Philippe 1959 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (24) M50 54:58.1 19:24.1

189 87 MAITRE Alain 1972 FRIBOURG (80) M20 55:02.1 19:28.1

190 24 BACHELIER Laurent 1975 CS HAUTEVILLE (81) M20 55:31.7 19:57.7

191 333 DOS SANTOS FERREIRA Manuel 1950 CREMO SA (12) M60 55:35.9 20:01.9

192 324 SCIBOZ François 1943 CS MARSENS (13) M60 55:47.2 20:13.2

193 205 REYNAUD Serge 1969 MARLY (62) M40 55:48.1 20:14.1

194 178 MONNEY Michel 1970 CORPATAUX-MAGNEDENS (63) M40 56:13.9 20:39.9

195 278 MESSERLI Hervé 1953 SA BULLE (25) M50 56:17.8 20:43.8

196 180 RISSE Etienne 1963 CS HAUTEVILLE (64) M40 56:45.1 21:11.1

197 75 MONNEY Johnny 1982 BROC (82) M20 57:06.1 21:32.1

198 335 PASQUIER Pierre 1946 LA TOUR-DE-TRÊME (14) M60 57:07.1 21:33.1

199 326 CLEMENT Jean-Claude 1938 BROC (15) M60 57:13.2 21:39.2

200 217 VEGA Luis 1966 LE PASQUIER (65) M40 57:13.8 21:39.8

201 216 POSTIGUILLO Xavier 1966 BROC (66) M40 57:14.5 21:40.5

202 214 CRAMATTE Jean-Daniel 1965 CREMO SA (67) M40 57:42.6 22:08.6

203 342 MORET Pierre-Yves 1945 VILLARS-SUR-GLÂNE (16) M60 57:46.6 22:12.6

204 196 KILCHOER Gerard 1966 CS HAUTEVILLE (68) M40 58:02.6 22:28.6

205 206 JORDAN Pierre-Alain 1969 CS NEIRIVUE (69) M40 58:03.5 22:29.5

206 329 ROBADEY Felix 1944 EPAGNY (17) M60 58:10.1 22:36.1

207 231 SUDAN Nicolas 1966 BROC (70) M40 58:33.7 22:59.7

208 65 OBERSON Alain 1972 ECHARLENS (83) M20 58:35.4 23:01.4

209 177 ULDRY François 1965 SANSOUCIS-ECHARLENS (71) M40 58:36.4 23:02.4

210 288 REPOND Yves-Alain 1955 BULLE (26) M50 58:57.7 23:23.7

211 233 ERMOLIEFF Renan 1965 LA ROCHE FR (72) M40 59:59.6 24:25.6
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212 164 BUTTY Charly 1964 SIVIRIEZ (73) M40 1h00:30.2 24:56.2

213 74 MICHEL Cedric 1986 TATROZ (84) M20 1h02:01.1 26:27.1

214 334 TISSOT Michel 1947 BROC (18) M60 1h02:03.3 26:29.3

215 341 REY Eddy 1944 MARLY (19) M60 1h02:37.4 27:03.4

216 184 PERROUD Maurice 1969 SAB BULLE (74) M40 1h02:56.0 27:22.0

217 279 GUILBERT Hans-Peter 1953 ECUBLENS VD (27) M50 1h03:03.5 27:29.5

218 221 BUECHELI Urs 1966 CERNIAT (75) M40 1h03:42.8 28:08.8

219 222 FAVRE Joel 1970 BROC (76) M40 1h04:53.1 29:19.1

220 271 PAHUD Jean-Luc 1951 LES ROTORS (28) M50 1h07:34.5 32:00.5

221 328 BACHMANN Ewald 1950 MURTEN (20) M60 1h11:54.8 36:20.8


